57
High value, low leakage and small size are difficult parameters
to obtain in capacitors for high voltage systems. AVX special
high voltage MLC radial leaded capacitors meet these
performance characteristics. The added advantage of these
capacitors lies in special internal design minimizing the electric
field stresses within the MLC. These special design criteria
result in significant reduction of partial discharge activity within

SV17/SV67 23.6 (0.930) 19.8 (0.780) 6.35 (0.250) 20.3 (0.800) 0.81 (0.032)
HIGH VOLTAGE RADIAL LEAD
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: SV01 THRU SV16
SV01 A A 102 K A A  *
AVX Voltage Temperature Capacitance Code Capacitance
Style 1000V = A Coefficient (2 significant digits Tolerance
1500V = S C0G = A + no. of zeros) C0G: J = ±5%
2000V = G X7R = C Examples: K = ±10%
2500V = W 10 pF = 100 M = ±20%
3000V = H 100 pF = 101 X7R: K = ±10%
4000V = J 1,000 pF = 102 M = ±20%
5000V = K 22,000 pF = 223 Z = +80 -20%
220,000 pF = 224
1 µF = 105
L T
H
S
31.75
(1.25)
MIN
LD
LD
S
HH + 3.683
(0.145)
31.75
(1.250)
min.
L
SV52 thru SV59 and SV63 thru SV67
Note: Capacitors with X7R dielectrics are not intended for applications across
AC supply mains or AC line filtering with polarity reversal. Contact plant for
recommendations.
*Hi-Rel screening consists of 100% Group A, Subgroup 1 per MIL-PRF-49467.
(Except partial discharge testing is not performed and DWV is at 120% rated voltage).
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
SV01 thru SV17
Packaging
(See Note 1)
Note 1: No suffix signifies bulk packaging
which is AVX standard packaging.
Use suffix “TR1” if tape and reel is
required. Parts are reel packaged
per EIA-468.
TAPE & REEL QUANTITY
Part Pieces
SV01/SV51 1000
SV02/SV52 1000
SV03/SV53 1000
SV04/SV54 1000
SV05/SV55 1000
SV06/SV56 500
SV07/SV57 500
SV08/SV58 500
SV09/SV59 500
SV10 400
SV11 400
SV12 300
SV13/SV63 1000
SV14/SV64 1000
SV15/SV65 500
SV16/SV66 500
SV17/SV67 400
Test
Level
A = Standard
B = Hi-Rel*
Leads
A = Leads
User